RESOLUTION NO. 2129

TITLE: A RESOLUTION CALLING FOR A VOTE OF CONFIDENCE IN THE PRESENT ADMINISTRATION OF THE OFFICE OF CITY MANAGER

WHEREAS, questions have been raised concerning the confidence of the City Council in the present administration of the office of City Manager, and

WHEREAS, the City Council has met several times, both in open and executive session, to consider this matter, and

WHEREAS, the City Council now desires to put said questions to rest.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Albany:

That a vote of confidence be taken among the City Council concerning the Council's confidence in the City Manager, Hugh Hull.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that if said vote is in the affirmative, the employment of Mr. Hull, as City Manager, shall be continued indefinitely.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that if the vote is in the negative, Mr. Hull shall, thereby, be discharged immediately from the post of City Manager and shall be paid sixty (60) days' severance pay.

DATED this 26th day of October, 1979.

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CITY RECORDER